CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SFK Pulp Recycling U.S. Inc.		08/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fibrek Recycling U.S. Inc.	
Street Address:	701 Fourth Avenue	
City:	Menominee	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49858	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2954413	GREAT LAKES PULP & FIBRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6389

Email: dashcraft@swlaw.com, landerson@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Damon Ashcraft, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53509.0200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Damon Ashcraft
Signature:	/Damon Ashcraft/
Date:	03/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0969

REE

Total Attachments: 1

source=name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0970

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:06 PM 08/04/2010 FILED 03:06 PM 08/04/2010 SRV 100801419 - 4178802 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "One & adding Nine " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation shall be: Fibrek Recycling U.S. Inc.
- 9. The address of the corporation is 701 Fourth Avenue, PO Box 277, Menominee, Michigan 49858

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dolaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amondment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHERE signed this 4th	day of August 2010
	01-1-01
	By: Veber de Micer
	Title; Vice President
	Name: Robert E. Balogh
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 03/10/2011